                                       UNITED Accuracy Gives You the Inside Track! 6-1-04 C10
Precision Guidance
The UNITED Pressure Foot Drilling System
DG Drill Guides
DG *
DG Precision Drill Guide
UNITED's 'DG' Drill Guides are
used with precision tooling.

PFA-32-32 PRESSURE
DGMD DRILL GUIDES
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
                                              DGMH- 12 - 1  - #58
DRILL GUIDE STYLE
PILOT DIA. IN 64ths
LENGTH IN 16ths
I.D.
DGMH Drill Guides are used with 8" extension drills and have 2" of
travel.
When used in conjunction with UNITED's Twisfit Bushing, the DGMH
Drill Guide offers critical hole alignment.  The 1/2" pilot hole length
corresponds with the height of Twisfit Bushings for maximum
bearing between the pilot O.D. and the Twisfit I.D. which assures
accurate hole location and perpendicular drilling.
USE AMU-22-23-24 AIR MIST ASSEMBLY.
A   B
I .D .  RANGE  PILOT DIAMETER
NOMINAL DECIMAL NOMINAL DASH
#58
thru
#40
.0420
.0980
3/16
-12
DGMH-12-8
3/32
thru
9/64
.0937
.1406
1/4
-16
DGMH-16-8
#27
thru
#11
.1440
.1910
5/16
-20
DGMH-20-8
PART
NO.
#10
thru
#1
.1935
.2280
3/8
-24
DGMH-24-8
'A'
thru
'L'
.2340
.2900
7/16
-28
DGMH-28-8
9/32
thru
'O'
.2812
.3160
1/2
-32
DGMH-32-8
DGMD—FLANGE AIR MIST, 2" TRAVEL
WITH DEPTH CONTROL USE WITH 8" EXTENSION DRILLS
USE WITH DGNP-32-XX
NOSEPIECE

bearing.  Maximum bearing between the pilot O.D. and the Twisfit I.D.
assures accurate hole location and perpendicular drilling.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
                                              DGMD - 12 - 1  - #58
DRILL GUIDE STYLE
PILOT DIA. IN 64ths
LENGTH IN 16ths
I.D.
DGMH DRILL GUIDES
DGMH—FLANGE  AIR MIST 2" TRAVEL FOR USE
WITH 8" EXTENSION DRILLS
5/16 x 1.0
5/16 x 1.0
*When 'A' I.D. is over 5/16 Dia, Body Dia
  will be changed to .6130-.6120 Dia.
                                       UNITED Accuracy Gives You the Inside Track! 6-1-04 C20
Drill Deeper Larger
Holes
The UNITED Pressure Foot Drilling System
DGMK and DGML
Drill Guides
DGMK DRILL GUIDES
DGMK—FLANGE AIR MIST WITH DEPTH CONTROL
USE WITH 8" EXTENSION DRILLS—2" TRAVEL
USE AMU-22-23-24 AIR MIST ASSEMBLY.
USE PFA-40-32 AND DGNP-40-XX NOSEPIECE.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
DGML- 16- 10-  3/32
                                 I.D.
                        Pilot Length in 16ths
                  Pilot Diameter in 64ths
              Drill guide Style
Flange Air Mist Drill Guides are
used with 8" extension drills and
have 2" of travel.
The 1/2" pilot hole length
corresponds with the height of
TWISFIT bushings for maximum
bearing.
The DGMK will accept drills to 25/64
in diameter.
DGML Flange Air Mist Drill Guides
are used with 6" extension drills
and have 1-1/4 inch of travel.
The pilot hole length corresponds
with the height of the Twisfit
Bushing for maximum bearing.
The DGML will accept drills to 25/64
in diameter.
A   B
I .D .  RANGE  PILOT DIAMETER
NOMINAL DECIMAL NOMINAL DASH
3/32 thru
9/64
.0937
.1406
1/4
-16
DGMK-16-10
7/64 thru
11/64
.1094
.1719
9/32
-18
DGMK-18-10
#27 thru
#11
.1440
.1910
5/16
-20
DGMK-20-10
#10 thru
#1
.1935
.2280
3/8
-24
DGMK-24-10
PART
NO.
'A' thru
'L'
.2340
.2900
7/16
-28
DGMK-28-10
9/32 thru
'O'
.2812
.3160
1/2
-32
DGMK-32-10
9/32 thru